# 502269596 03/14/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Phoebe PHILO	01/16/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELINE
Street Address:	23/25, rue du Pont-Neuf
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75001

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29424125

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ann.sacco@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Peterson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW
Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09522.3008-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Sacco
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment3008#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030001 FRAME: 0973

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have created certain designs, including the design of an invention entitled:

#### **HANDBAG**

for which I filed an application for United States Letters Patent on June 7, 2012, (U.S. design patent application No. 29/424,125);

WHEREAS, CELINE, a corporation of France, whose post office address is 23/25, rue du Pont-Neuf, 75001 Paris, France, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

WHEREAS, CELINE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) presently has ownership of certain intellectual property I have created, including the design for the HANDBAG; and

WHEREAS, I wish to transfer, and do hereby transfer, all right title and ownership to the invention in the above identified U.S. patent application of which I may still possess;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, any right, title, and interest I may have in this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Phoebe PHILO	ASSIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE	01-14-2013
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o CELINE, 23/25, rue du Pont-Neuf, Paris, France		English

3273674\_1.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 030001 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 03/14/2013